(11) As an essential condition of this agreement, 

GRANTEE agrees that, upon termination of its operations 

hereunder, it will place a minimum of Four ( 4 )  inches of 

road topping type shell, at the direction of said landowner, 

at a cost not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000.00) 

dollars, on roadways which are marked in red on the map 

which is attached hereto and made part hereof, and marked 

Exhibit IV, and will further make such road or bridge repairs 

as may be shown on drawings or specifications which are 

attached hereto, signed €or identification herewith and thus